ELECTRONIC COMPANY
WIRE WOUND CHIP CERAMIC INDUCTORS
D0402/0603/0805/1008CS SERIES
FEATURES/APPLICATOINS
.Carrier tape packing use for SMT
.Can be used in a wide range of frequency to suppress EMI
.Excellent solder ability
.Suitable for reflow STM craft soldering

ELECTRONIC COMPANY__________________
Electrical CharacteristicsD0302 Series
• 0302 size – 20% smaller than our 0402CS inductors
• 35 inductance values from 0.67 to 34 nH
• High Q values – up to 131 at 2.4 GHz!
Part Number Inductance
Tolerance
(%)
SRF(MHz)
(min)
DCR(Ω)
(max)
IDC(mA)
(max)
Test Freq
D0302CS-N67K 0.67 nH 10 26000 0.021 1600 250 MHz
D0302CS-1N7J 1.70 nH 5 16140 0.038 1140 250 MHz
D0302CS-1N9J 1.90 nH 5 16060 0.065 910 250 MHz
D0302CS-2N1J 2.10 nH 5 15940 0.082 830 250 MHz
D0302CS-3N0J 3.00 nH 5 15100 0.06 950 250 MHz
D0302CS-3N3J 3.30 nH 5 11500 0.06 950 250 MHz
D0302CS-3N5J 3.50 nH 5 11530 0.07 870 250 MHz
D0302CS-3N8J 3.80 nH 5 10670 0.09 830 250 MHz
D0302CS-4N0J 4.00 nH 5 11210 0.1 760 250 MHz
D0302CS-4N7J 4.70 nH 5 12070 0.074 830 250 MHz
D0302CS-5N1J 5.10 nH 5 9650 0.074 830 250 MHz
D0302CS-6N0J 6.00 nH 5 8600 0.14 700 250 MHz
D0302CS-6N3J 6.30 nH 5 9340 0.155 620 250 MHz
D0302CS-6N5J 6.50 nH 5 8190 0.2 620 250 MHz
D0302CS-7N0J 7.00 nH 5 8500 0.103 760 250 MHz
D0302CS-7N2J 7.20 nH 5 9120 0.112 690 250 MHz
D0302CS-7N4J 7.40 nH 5 7980 0.112 690 250 MHz
D0302CS-8N3J 8.30 nH 5 8190 0.15 590 250 MHz
D0302CS-9N2J 9.20 nH 5 7920 0.115 690 250 MHz
D0302CS-10NJ 10 nH 5 7450 0.14 620 250 MHz
D0302CS-12NJ 12 nH 5 6860 0.17 560 250 MHz
D0302CS-13NJ 13 nH 5 6940 0.23 480 250 MHz
D0302CS-15NJ 15 nH 5 6200 0.174 560 250 MHz
D0302CS-16NJ 16 nH 5 6130 0.21 480 250 MHz
D0302CS-17NJ 17 nH 5 6260 0.28 440 250 MHz
D0302CS-18NJ 18 nH 5 6030 0.35 390 250 MHz
D0302CS-19NJ 19 nH 5 5790 0.26 480 250 MHz
D0302CS-20NJ 20 nH 5 5680 0.3 430 250 MHz
D0302CS-21NJ 21 nH 5 5160 0.37 370 250 MHz
D0302CS-22NJ 22 nH 5 4950 0.42 340 250 MHz
D0302CS-23NJ 23 nH 5 5180 0.4 430 250 MHz
D0302CS-29NJ 29 nH 5 4830 0.47 330 250 MHz
D0302CS-34NJ 34 nH 5 4450 0.53 310 250 MHz
3
ELECTRONIC COMPANY__________________
1. Inductance measured at 250 MHz using a SMD-F fixture in an Agilent/HP 4286 impedance analyzer with provided correlation pieces.
2. Q measured using an Agilent/HP 4287A with an Agilent/HP 16193 test fixture.

Electrical CharacteristicsD0402(1005) Series
Designer’s Kits C328A and B contain 20 each of all 5% values
Designer’s Kits C328A-2 and B-2 contain 20 each of all 2% values
Part Number
Inductance
Tolerance
(%)
SRF(MHz)
(min)
DCR(Ω)
(max)
IDC(mA)
(max)
Test Freq
D0402CS-1N0J 1.00 nH 5 12700 0.045 1360 250 MHz
D0402CS-1N2J 1.20 nH 5 12900 0.09 740 250 MHz
D0402CS-1N8J 1.80 nH 5 12000 0.07 1040 250 MHz
D0402CS-1N9J 1.90 nH 5 11300 0.07 1040 250 MHz
D0402CS-2N0_ 2.00 nH 2,5 11100 0.07 1040 250 MHz
D0402CS-2N2_ 2.20 nH 2,5 10800 0.07 960 250 MHz
D0402CS-2N4_ 2.40 nH 2,5 10500 0.068 790 250 MHz
D0402CS-2N7_ 2.70 nH 2,5 10400 0.12 640 250 MHz
D0402CS-3N3_ 3.30 nH 2,5 7000 0.066 840 250 MHz
D0402CS-3N6_ 3.60 nH 2,5 6800 0.066 840 250 MHz
D0402CS-3N9_ 3.90 nH 2,5 6000 0.066 840 250 MHz
D0402CS-4N0_ 4.00 nH 2,5 6000 0.091 700 250 MHz
D0402CS-4N7_ 4.70 nH 2,5 4770 0.13 640 250 MHz
D0402CS-5N1_ 5.10 nH 2,5 4800 0.083 800 250 MHz
D0402CS-5N6_ 5.60 nH 2,5 4800 0.083 760 250 MHz
D0402CS-6N2_ 6.20 nH 2,5 4800 0.083 760 250 MHz

ELECTRONIC COMPANY__________________
Electrical Characteristics D1206(3216) Series
• High SRF and excellent Q values • Tight tolerances, many values at 1% • 31 inductance values from 3.3 to 1200 nH
Part Number Inductance
Tolerance
(%)
Q
(min)
SRF(MHz)
(min)
DCR(Ω)
(max)
IDC(mA)
(max)
Test Freq
1206CS-3N3J 3.30 nH 5 30 6200 0.05 1000 100 MHz
1206CS-6N8J 6.80 nH 5 30 5500 0.07 1000 100 MHz
1206CS-10NJ 10 nH 5 40 4000 0.08 1000 100 MHz
1206CS-12N_ 12 nH 2,5 40 3200 0.08 1000 100 MHz
1206CS-15N_ 15 nH 2,5 40 3200 0.1 1000 100 MHz
1206CS-18N_ 18 nH 2,5 50 2800 0.1 1000 100 MHz
1206CS-22N_ 22 nH 2,5 50 2200 0.1 1000 100 MHz
1206CS-27N_ 27 nH 2,5 50 1800 0.11 1000 100 MHz